No further cleanup of noncommercial releases was required for low-risk 
sites or reimbursed for any sites. 

However, UST Section staff are still required to review and oversee responsible party actions at all reported noncommercial 
incidents to ensure proper closure and documentation. Two hundred fifteen (215) new noncommercial UST incidents were 
reported during FY 2024-25. During Fiscal Yer 2024-2025, two hundred seventy-six (276) incidents were closed, which included 
251 Responsible Party lead incidents and 25 State Lead incidents. 

In addition, UST Section staff were required to respond to two hundred forty-one (241) releases from aboveground petroleum 
storage tanks (ASTs), roadside spills, and other spills greater than 25 gallons. One hundred seven (107) incidents were closed. 
Regional staff are responsible for issuing permits and conducting inspections of eighteen soil remediation facilities.  These activities 
are unfunded through current mechanisms and result in the diversion of approximately 25 percent or 10.5 full-time equivalents of